



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Estt.: The Kerala State Higher Education Council - Conference for launch of AISHE 2021-22 in New Delhi - Dr. Santhosh P Thampi, Professor & HOD, School of Management & Business Studies - Permission to attend and travel by air - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

ADMINISTRATION A 9 SECTION

No. 11547/AD A 9/2022/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 12.11.2022

Read:-Letter No. KSHEC A7/705/MS-Drct/2022 - (AISHE) dated 09.11.2022

ORDER

The Ministry of Education (MoE) is organising a Conference/Workshop for Launch of AISHE 2021-22 Survey on 15.11.2022 in the Scope Convention Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. As informed by the MoE, Dr. Santhosh P Thampi, University Nodal Officer (UNO), ALL India Survey for Higher Education (AISHE),has been invited to participate in the meeting on 15.11.2022 at New Delhi.

Sanction has,therefore, been accorded by the Vice Chancellor to Dr. Santhosh P Thampi, Professor & HOD, School of Management & Business Studies being permitted to attend the aforesaid conference on 15th November 2022 and his travel to New Delhi by air.

Orders are issued accordingly.

BIJU M S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. Dr. Santhosh P Thampi, Professor & HOD, School of Management & Business Studies
- 2. Office of the HOD, School of Management & Business Studies
- 3. PS to VC/PVC
- 4. PA to Registrar/Finance Officer
- 5. Audit II, III/IQAC/Content Management Section/Records Section/Ad B6
- 6. Joint Director. KSAD
- 7. Stock File/File Copy
- 8. Service File of Dr. Santhosh P Thampi